

## Interoffice Memorandum

#### CAPITAL PROJECTS ITEM 2

DATE:

January 17, 2024

TO:

Mayor Jerry L. Demings

-AND-

County Commissioners

THROUGH:

Anne Kulikowski, Director

Anne Kulikowski, Director
Administrative Services Department

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager
Capital Projects Division

FROM:

Capital Projects Division

**CONTACT** 

PERSON:

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager

**DIVISION:** 

**Capital Projects** 

Phone: 407-836-0048

**ACTION** 

**REQUESTED:** 

Approval of Change Order No 2, Contract Y23-749 Corrections Uninterrupted Power Supply (UPS) Systems Replacement, with Echo ED Corp in the amount of \$86,579.74, for a revised lump sum contract amount

of \$896,245.70. District 6.

PROJECT:

Corrections Uninterrupted Power Supply (UPS) Systems Replacement

**PURPOSE:** 

To provide funding for additional construction services to complete the

capital improvements.

**BUDGET**:

Accounting Line Number: 1023-043-2073-3810.

Capital Projects Division January 17, 2024 Page 2

### JUSTIFICATION/DISCUSSION:

To complete the scope of work for this project, the existing electrical service needed to be increased and modernized. This scope of work was originally included in the Sheriff's Sector IV Electrical Distribution Systems and Generator Replacement project that was delayed due to budget challenges. Due to the urgency of the Uninterrupted Power Service project, only the electrical work necessary to continue this project needed to be added. This work included upgrading and replacing the large electrical panel, breakers, and all associated wiring for the increase to the electrical service to comply with code.

### PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS CONTRACT:

The Contract award was approved on November 8, 2022.

Original Contract dated May 18, 2023	Lump sum amount - \$	782,000.00
Change Order No. 1 dated January 3, 2024 Uninterrupted Power Service Voltage configuration changes	Lump sum amount - \$	27,665.96
Proposed Change Order No. 2 Electrical upgrades for building code compliance	Lump sum amount - \$	86,579.74
Proposed Final Contract Amount	\$	896,245.70

cc: Administrative Services Department
Procurement Division
Capital Projects Division
Facilities Management Division
Corrections Department

APPROVED BY ORANGE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BCC Mtg. Date: February 6, 2024



# **ORANGE COUNTY PROCUREMENT DIVISION**

REQUEST DATE	BUDGET FY	GRANT FUNDING				
01/09/24	23/24	N/A	THIS REQUEST COMPLIES WITH COST PRINCIPLES			

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM						0170	01/09/24 23/24 N/A THIS REQUEST COMPLIANTH COST PRINCIPLES				
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CONTACT NAME						CONTACT PHONE		BUYER	BUYER/PA/CA NAME		
Adn	ninistrative Se	rvcies / Capital	Projects		4	lose Canas		407-8	38-0081		
VENDOR		CHANGE ORDER NO.			ТУРЕ	CONT	TRACT NUMBI	CANCEL EN	ITIRE PO/DO		
	ECHO E	CORP		2		C23749	POOC		Y23-749	DO NOT M	AIL VENDOR COP
	SE, DECREA	SE OR DELETE	COMM	ODITY LIN	E						
MDTY. NE NO.	ACTION				PREVIOUS LINE DOLLAR AMOUNT				COMMODITY LINE CRIPTION/COMMENTS	NET DOLLAR CHANGE	
1	IIDCIGGES IIIIGDIN/		FROM			\$ 809,665.96	\$ 896,245.70		Project Corrections Ur	iged Corrections Uninterrupted Power Supply (UPS) Systems Replacement	
•			FROM	896245.70							\$ 86,579.7
	Select	Action	то								\$ 0.00
	Select	Action	FROM								\$ 0.00
DD CC	MMODITY	LINE									
MDTY. NE NO.	CMDTY. CODE	NDTY.		PECIFY AN MA LINE LIN			UNIT OF MEAS.	,	UNIT COST	ACCOUNTING LIN	CHANGE
											\$ 0.00
											\$ 0.00
											\$ 0.00
UNDIN	IG: ACCOUN	TING LINE O	REPOR	TING COD	E CHAN	GE					
LINE NO.	ACCTG. LINE NO.	FROM AMOUNT			FROM ACCOUNTING LINE		TO ACCOUNTING LINE		LINE	FROM REPORTING CODE	TO REPORTING CODE
NCUM	BERED/DE-	ENCUMBERE	(REQU	IRED FOR	ALL TRA	NSACTIONS)				OTHER CHANGES:	
RIGINA	L PO/DO AMT	. P	REVIOUS	<b>c/o</b>		T DOLLARS FOR THIS C/O		UMENT 1		DESC	RIBE
\$ 782,000.00 \$ 27,665.9				SUBTRACT \$896,245.70 Adding 6 Days.							
	ACT AMOU	TV								<b>Revised Substa</b>	intial
AWARD AMOUNT PREVIO		REVIOUS	c/o	NET DOLLARS FOR THIS C/O T MADD SUBTRACT \$ 88,579.74		AFTER THIS C/O		Completion Date: 5/29/24 Revised Final Completion			
\$ 782,000.00 \$ 27,60		\$ 27,665						5.70	Date: 6/29/24		
		JIRED FOR ALL	TRANSA	CTIONS)							
					cal uno	rades needed	for code	compl	iance.		
ultab	le adjustment	ment, the Control ts and/or claim	s associa	ereby releas ated with th	es the Co	unty, its agents an				abilities under this con	tract for further
		APPROVAL SIG		-	100		1			DATE:	1/17/21
					OFFICIAL	PROCUREMENT D	ivision use	ONLY			
ROCUE	REMENT APP	ROVAL:		_						DATE	
DO TH	E FOLLOWING	TEXT TO PO/E	00:	TRAC	K CHANG	ES: YES   I	NO CI	HANGE	AWARD AM	OUNT TO:	